

ITEM NO.67

COURT NO.10

SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7553/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 21/01/2008 in CWP No. 10611/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EROS CITY DEVELOPERS PVT.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and permission to file length y list of dates and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 21/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Dr.A.M.Singhvi, Sr.Adv.

Mr.M.L.Saggar,AAG

Mr.Arunabh Chowdhury, Adv.

Mr.Kashi Vishweshwar, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Lal Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Harish N.Salve, Sr.Adv.

Ms.Malini Sood, Adv.

Mr.Deepak Khurana, Adv.

Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Mr.Umesh Kumar Khaitan, advocate, accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.1.

Four weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit and two weeks' time thereafter is granted

to file rejoinder affidavit, if any.

List the matter in August, 2008.

2

In the meantime, the respondents shall be restrained from transferring, alienating or parting

with possession of the property in question and also from making any construction on the same.

It will also be open for the petitioner and the respondents to process their application in

accordance with law.

(Satish K.Yadav)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master

Court Master