

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7553/2008  
(From the judgement and order dated 21/01/2008 in CWP No.10611/2004 of  
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS  
EROS CITY DEVELOPERS PVT.LTD.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on  
record, PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and  
with prayer for interim relief)  
With IA No.4 (Appl.(s) for directions)

WITH  
SLP(C) NO. 27588 of 2008  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP & c/delay in refiling SLP  
and office report)

Date: 23/01/2009 These Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Arunabh Choudhury, Adv.  
Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.  
Mr. Arjit Bhowmiki, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Bharat Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Chaturvedi, Adv.  
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.(N.P.)  
Ms. Malini Sud, Adv.  
M/s. Ashu Punchhi & Deepak Khurana, Adv.  
M/s. Rohan Dhiman & Umesh Kumar Khaitan, Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh, A.A.G.  
Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv  
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List on 27.1.2009.

(A.D. Sharma) (Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master Court Master