

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7553/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 21/01/2008 in CWP No.10611/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EROS CITY DEVELOPERS PVT.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and permission
to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and
office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 27588 of 2008

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and
office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 12/09/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

SLP 7553/2008 Mr. Manjit Singh, Addl. Adv. Gen.
Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

SLP 27588/2008 Mr. Neeraj Kr. Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harish Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Akhil Sibal, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Khurana, Adv.
Ms. Monihi Sud, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh, Adv.
Ms. Vidhi Goel, Adv.
Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan, Adv.

Ms. Naresh Bakshi ,Adv

Mr. Neeraj Kr. Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In the course of arguments, it appeared to us,
prima facie, that there was possibility of some amicable

solution to the controversy raised in these special leave petitions.

Mr. Manjit Singh, learned Additional Advocate General for the petitioner in Special Leave Petition (Civil) No. 7553/2008, and Mr. Neeraj Kr. Jain, learned senior counsel for the petitioners in Special Leave Petition (Civil) No. 27588/2008, pray for some time to seek instructions in this regard.

List the matters on October 3, 2012.

| (Rajesh Dham)
| Court Master

| | (Renu Diwan)
| | Court Master

| |
|