

D
ITEM NO.MM-3

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.10 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7553/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 21/01/2008 in CWP No.10611/2004 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EROS CITY DEVELOPERS PVT.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,permission to file lengthy list of
dates,permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim
relief and office report)

Date: 22/01/2014 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi,Adv.
Ms. Filza Moonis,Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh,Adv.
Mr. Y.L. Nidhiram Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan,Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

List I.A. tomorrow i.e. 23rd January, 2014 in the
Mentioning List before an appropriate Bench.

[Madhu Bala]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Assistant Registrar