

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7553/2008
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/01/2008
in CWP No. 10611/2004 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana
At Chandigarh)

STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EROS CITY DEVELOPERS PVT.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

With

S.L.P. (Civil) No. 27588 of 2008

Date : 12/09/2014 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

SLP 7553/2008 Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, Adv.

SLP 27588/2008 Mr. Urga Shankar Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Akhil Sibal, Adv.
Ms. Malini Sud, Adv.
Ms. Vidhi Goel, Adv.
Ms. Bhumika Menon, Adv.
Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan, Adv. (mentioned by)

Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not to be deleted on September 23, 2014, the date
already notified.

(RAJESH DHAM)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER

(Proforma for Listing is enclosed)