

ITEM NO.204

COURT NO.7

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 7553/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/01/2008
in CWP No. 10611/2004 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana
at Chandigarh)

STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EROS CITY DEVELOPERS PVT.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record,
seeking permission to file additional documents, permission to file
lengthy list of dates, exemption from filing O.T., interim relief
and office report

WITH

SLP(C) No. 27588/2008

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing and refiling SLP and Office
Report)

Date : 05/01/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG
Mr. Arun Bhardwaj, AAG
Mr. Ronak Karanpuria, Adv.
Ms. Neha Garg, Adv.
Mr. Jai Wadhwa, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Malini Sud, Adv.
Ms. Vidhi Goel, Adv.
Ms. Priya Deep, Adv.
Ms. Shagun P., Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan, Adv.

Digitally signed by

Sukhbir Paul Kaur

Date: 2016.01.06

16:55:31 IST

Reason:

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these special leave petitions on 12th

January, 2016.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.(Asha Soni)
Court Master