

à ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.1

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.No.... of 2016 in Civil Appeal No(s). 354/2016

STATE OF HARYANA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

EROS CITY DEVELOPERS PVT.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Application for Direction on behalf of the respondent NO.1)

Date: 19/02/2016 This application was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s)

Dr. Monika Gusain,AOR.

For Respondent(s)
(mentioned by)

Mr. Shyam Divan,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Malini Sud,Adv.
Ms. Vidhi Goel,Adv.
Ms. Shagun,Adv.
Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan,Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post the application for direction before an appropriate
Bench in the next week.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Mahabir Singh
Date: 2016.02.19
17:11:37 IST
Reason: