

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO.15 OF 2016  
IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 354 OF 2016

STATE OF HARYANA

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

EROS CITY DEVELOPERS  
PVT.LTD.& ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)/  
APPLICANT(S)

O R D E R

Heard learned senior counsel for the  
applicant-respondent No.1. (Eros City Developers  
Pvt. Ltd.)

I.A. No.15 of 2016 - Application for  
direction is dismissed.

.....,J.  
(RANJAN GOGOI)

.....,J.  
(PRAFULLA C. PANT)

NEW DELHI  
FEBRUARY 26, 2016

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
PARVEEN KUMAR  
Date: 2016.02.26  
17:00:22 IST  
Reason:  
ITEM NO.51

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.15 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 354/2016

STATE OF HARYANA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

EROS CITY DEVELOPERS PVT.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and office report)

Date: 26/02/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Arun Bhardwaj, AAG

Ms. Neha Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Jai Wadhwa, Adv.  
Mr. Ronak Karanpuria, Adv.  
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)/  
Applicant(s)

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Malini Sud, Adv.  
Mr. Vidhi Goel, Adv.  
Ms. Shagun Parashar, Adv.  
Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan, Adv.

Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned senior counsel for the  
applicant-respondent No.1. (Eros City Developers  
Pvt. Ltd.)

I.A. No.15 of 2016 - Application for  
direction is dismissed.

(Neetu Khajuria)  
Sr.P.A.

(Asha Soni)  
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file.)